
Docusign Envelope ID: DB49D062-3B0B-40E5-82E0-7564DB 1 C76F9 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT 

THIS FIRST A�NDMENT TO AGREEivIBNT is made and entered into 
this_ day of _____ , 20_, by and between the City of Merced, a 
California Charter Municipal Corporation ("City"), and California Public Policy 
Group, a California Corporation, ("Contractor"). 

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project for consultant services to provide 
grant writing services; and, 

WHEREAS, Contractor, under the name of Renne Public Law Group, LLP, 
doing business as Renne Public Policy Group, previously entered into a Services 
Agreement ("Agreement") dated March 1, 2024, 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend said Agreement to provide 
for name change of the Contractor. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual 
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows: 

I. The Agreement dated March 1, 2024, between the City and
Consultant shall be amended to reflect the change of the Contractor's
business name to California Public Policy Group, a California
corporation, as described in Exhibit "l ", attached hereto and
incorporated by this reference.

2. The Contractor shall provide an updated certificate of insurance.

3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated March 1, 2024, shall
remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to 
Agreement to be executed on the date first above written. 

I II 

Ill 

X:\Agrccmcnts\City Manager\2024\lst Amendmcnt_Name_Services Agreement for Grant Writing.docx 






















